PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R4) 14:10 CHEPSTOW, 2m 7f 131y

|l
[ |

;ﬁ* 1411P7/ THE BOSS'S DREAM (IRE) 615 D
iy ™ B b g Luso - Mrs Kick
2 l 465-110 SOURIYAN (FR) 56

' b g Alhaarth - Serasana
3 _. ‘V{' 653311/ STEEL SUMMIT (IRE) 919 D

Sl \ b g Craigsteel - B Greenhill
4 .ﬁ. 1/4313-6 LOVENORMONEY (IRE) 27 D

. ) br g Winged Love - Dixies Gem
5 .’ 06113-7 AENGUS (RE) 51

b g Robin Des Champs - Which Thistle

6 [T @ 713-212 SUPREME STEEL (IRE) 125 BF

1) b g Craigsteel - Tubber Gael Holly
7 ‘% 52-0845 DRIFTWOOD HAZE 15D

adh'a b g Nomadic Way - Kristal Haze
8 m F236-7U ZANSTRA (IRE) 35

b g Morozov - Enistar

9 k.41 0/5211-1 PRESENT TIMES (IRE) 24

e af b g Kalanisi - Beguiling
10 .

||I|

'P 6280-00 STOLBERG (IRE) 15

br g Vinnie Roe - Giveherthewhistle

Top Tip: PRESENT TIMES (9)
Watch out for: SUPREME STEEL (6)

Llewellyn Humphreys Handicap Hurdle (Class 3) (4YO plus)

911-12

611 - 12v

811-11

611 - 9p1

711-6p

6 11-5b

911-4

710-12

610-12

910-1

T E Whelan
N B King

James Bowen (5)
P Bowen

L P Aspell
David Dennis

R Johnson
W Greatrex

Conor Ring (3)
J Candlish

Sean Houlihan (7)
Dr R D P Newland

Mr B R Jones (7)
P Dando

Brendan Powell
C L Tizzard

Adam Wedge
Evan Williams

D Crosse
D L Williams

ATR VERDICT: Supreme Steel has not been out of the top two in three starts since joining Dr
Richard Newland in the summer and is likely to be involved once again here. However, preference is
for PRESENT TIMES, who returned in winning fashion at Exeter to land a hat-trick and he looks a soft
ground specialist who could excel here and continue his progression. Zanstra is respected, but will
need to sharpen up his jumping, while Souriyan and Steel Summit are others to consider.

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

130

129

127

124

123

122

116

116

105

DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

& Appstore

] ! DORNLOAD FOR
ana301a
B



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

