

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R4) 14:10 CHEPSTOW, 2m 7f 131y

Llewellyn Humphreys Handicap Hurdle (Class 3) (4YO plus)

TRIFECTA PLACEPOT QUADPOT

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		1411P7/	THE BOSS'S DREAM (IRE) 615 D b g Luso - Mrs Kick	9 11 - 12	T E Whelan N B King	130
2		465-110	SOURIYAN (FR) 56 b g Alhaarth - Serasana	6 11 - 12v	James Bowen (5) P Bowen	130
3	X	653311/	STEEL SUMMIT (IRE) 919 D b g Craigsteel - B Greenhill	8 11 - 11	L P Aspell David Dennis	129
4		1/4313-6	LOVENORMONEY (IRE) 27 D br g Winged Love - Dixies Gem	6 11 - 9p1	R Johnson W Greatrex	127
5		06113-7	AENGUS (IRE) 51 b g Robin Des Champs - Which Thistle	7 11 - 6p	Conor Ring (3) J Candlish	124
6		713-212	SUPREME STEEL (IRE) 125 BF b g Craigsteel - Tubber Gael Holly	6 11 - 5b	Sean Houlihan (7) Dr R D P Newland	123
7		52-0845	DRIFTWOOD HAZE 15 D b g Nomadic Way - Kristal Haze	9 11 - 4	Mr B R Jones (7) P Dando	122
8		F236-7U	ZANSTRA (IRE) 35 b g Morozov - Enistar	7 10 - 12	Brendan Powell C L Tizzard	116
9	会会会 经会会会 会会会会	0/5211-1	PRESENT TIMES (IRE) 24 b g Kalanisi - Beguiling	6 10 - 12	Adam Wedge Evan Williams	116
10		6280-00	STOLBERG (IRE) 15 br g Vinnie Roe - Giveherthewhistle	9 10 - 1	D Crosse D L Williams	105

ATR VERDICT: Supreme Steel has not been out of the top two in three starts since joining Dr Richard Newland in the summer and is likely to be involved once again here. However, preference is for PRESENT TIMES, who returned in winning fashion at Exeter to land a hat-trick and he looks a soft ground specialist who could excel here and continue his progression. Zanstra is respected, but will need to sharpen up his jumping, while Souriyan and Steel Summit are others to consider.

Top Tip: PRESENT TIMES (9)

Watch out for: SUPREME STEEL (6)

AT THE RACES





